Urban improvement miles were not sepsitive to this MTC.
Unlike the rural analysis, the largest chaPges in needs were in
the higher functional classes, due to ch nges in the types of
improvements. With a 14% increase in tqis MTC, there was an
11% increase in needs. There was no lsignificant change in
improvement miles.

Re surf acin d Reconlstruction

In urban areas, the analysis was very s~nsitive to the resur-
facing and reconstruction MTCs combined, whether increased
or decreased, generating the most change in miles and costs
of improvement (Figure 111-14). With a 14% increase in this

MTC, there was a 9% increase in improvement miles and a 13%
increase in needs.

UaBAN -- ANALYSIS OF THE THREE MINOR MTCS

Urban needs and improvement miles changed very little as a
of changing these MTCs.

Shoulder Type

Shoulder type produced very little change. An increase in quality
by one category produced an increase of ,67% in needs and no
significant change in improvement miles,

Flight Shoulder Width

The shoulder width MTC produced more shoulder improvements with
a higher MTC and viae versa. A reduction of one category number
produced reduction of 1.4% needs and .17% in improvement miles.

FIGURE 111-2

SENSITIVITY- OF RURAL MILES OF IMPROVEMENTS

RESURFACE-RECONSTR 0 RESUR
A RECONSTRUCTION

FIGURE 111-3

SENSITIVITY OF RURAL COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS

FIGURE 111-4

FIGURE 111-5

FIGURE 111-6

RURAL FtJNCTlONAL CLASS
UMCRE~I MRJI WUDUKI C ~ U G  DV P FWU nzazpn owmmsubun

FIGURE 111-7

INTRST 0 PRN ART MIN ART K(AJ COL MIN COL

RURAL FUNCTIONAL; CLASS
OMGQIABE RPOUBFAGUM8 B BE~MWEU@~O@N WTG BV BATOM@

I

FIGURE 111-9

-30% -1 0% 1 0% 30%

CHANGE IN MINIMUM TOLERABLE CONDITIONS
RESURFACE-RECONSTR 9 RESURFACING

A RECOMSTRUCTlON

FIGURE I 11-1 1

SENSITIVITY OF URBAN COSTS OF IMPROVEMENTS

35%
PAVEMENT MINIMUM TOLERABLE CONDITIONS

30% -
25% -
20% -
15% -
10% -
5% -

-3OfZ
i

-1 OX 10% 30%

CHANGE IN MtNlMUM TOLERABLE CONDiTlOMS
RESURFACE-RECONSTR Q RESURFAClNG

A RECONSTRUCTION

FIGURE 111-12

URBAN f UNCTIONAL CLASS
@rsa@mn vo&u~n~m~aanv m~od wWi dw- @;I@

FIGURE 111-13
I

FIGURE 111-14

TABLE 111-1

ADT

TERRAIN
---*---------------

LANE WIDTH
RT SHOULDER WIDTH
SHOULDER TYPE
PAVEHENT COND

RESURFACING
RECONSTRUCTION

CPI
OPERATIN6 SPEED

N V/C RATIO
SURFACE TYPE

RURLL HINIHMi TOLERABLE CONDITIONS

IHTERSTATE 1 OTHER PRINCIPAL ARTERIAL HINOR ARTERIAL 1 HAJOR & WINOR COLLECTOR 1

1 I I

ALL ADT I ) 6000 1 (- 6000 1 1 2000 1 (:2000 1 1000 1 400 -- 1000 I ( 400
I 1 I I I I I

F R H ;  F R H I  F R H 1  F R H i  F R H  F R H 1  F R H 1  F R H

HORIZ ALIGNHENT 2 2 2 1  2 2 2 1  2 2 2 1  2 2 2 1  2 2 2  2 2 2  3 3 3 1  3 3 3
VERT ALIGNHENT 2 2 2 1  2 2 2 :  2 2 2 1  2 2 2 1  2 2 2  2 2 2 1  3 3 3  3 3 3

--. -.
TERRAIN TYPES are Flat ,  Roll ing, C Hountainous

-- - - - HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL ALIGNHENT
. - - -- - - -.-a -- 1 - ~ 3 m s / % m i t x W e - t  Design Stand*

1: REGONSTRUCTION PSR f o r  Hajor Col lectors : 1.1 2 Sore Curves/Gtades Below Design Stand
1: RECONSTRUCTION PSR fo r  t h o r  ~ l l e c t o r s  : 0.8 3 CurvesIGrades w i t h  Reduced Speed

4 Curves/Grades Unsafe or S i i gn i f i can t  Speed Reduction
+ LANE HIDTH FOR COLLECTORS ( 400 AD1 ARE FOR SURFACE WIDTH

SHOULDER TYPE SURFACE TYPE
SURFACED I HIGH FLEXIBLE 1
STABILIZED 2 W16H RIGID 2
EARTH 3 INTERifEDIATE 3